This includes information which indicates financial resources as well as ability to provide the 
services. The City reserves the right to make investigations of the qualifications of the Proposer 
as it deems appropriate. 

F. Statement of Qualifications Binding: 

All Statements of qualifications submitted shall be binding for three hundred sixty-five (365) 
calendar days following opening. 

G. Economy of Preparation: 

Statements of Qualifications should be prepared simply and economically, providing a 
straightforward, concise description of the Proposer’s ability to fulfill the requirements of the

[...]

CITY and understands and agrees that the CITY will, in turn, report each 
violation as required to assure notification to the State, Federal Emergency 
Management Agency, and the appropriate Environmental Protection 
Agency Regional Office. 

CONSULTANT agrees to include these requirements in each subcontract 
exceeding one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) financed in 
whole or in part with Federal assistance. 

https://www.law.cornell.edu/uscode/text/42/
https://www.law.cornell.edu/uscode/text/42/7401
https://www.law.cornell.edu/uscode/text/42/7671q
https://www.law.cornell.edu/uscode/text/33/
https://www.law.cornell.edu/uscode/text/33/1251

[...]

CITY will, in turn, report each violation as required to assure notification to the 
State, Federal Emergency Management Agency, and the appropriate 
Environmental Protection Agency Regional Office. 

CONSULTANT agrees to include these requirements in each subcontract 
exceeding one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) financed in whole or in 
part with Federal assistance. 

21.6 Suspension and Debarment. This Agreement is a covered transaction for 
purposes of 2 C.F.R. pt. 180 and 2 C.F.R. pt. 3000, as such CONSULTANT is required to 
verify that none of the contractor’s agents, principals (defined at 2 C.F.R.